South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:23:18 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S*0168 (Rat #0262, Act #0225 of 2012) General Bill, By Shoopman, Verdin and Leventis
Summary: Timber
AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 16-11-580, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING
TO PENALTIES FOR CUTTING, REMOVING, OR TRANSPORTING FOREST PRODUCTS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF
THE LANDOWNER, SO AS TO REVISE THE PENALTIES AND PROVIDE GRADUATED PENALTIES FOR FIRST AND
SECOND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSES BASED ON THE VALUE OF THE FOREST PRODUCTS. - ratified title

12/01/10
12/01/10
01/11/11
01/11/11
01/12/12

03/28/12
03/28/12
03/29/12
03/29/12
03/29/12
04/10/12
04/17/12
04/17/12
05/30/12
06/05/12
06/05/12
06/06/12
06/12/12
06/18/12
06/20/12
06/26/12

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 80)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 80)
Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Agriculture and Natural
Resources (Senate Journal-page 8)

Minority Report Removed (Senate Journal-page 39)

Committee Amendment Amended and Adopted (Senate Journal-page 39)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 16)

Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 16)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 14)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 7)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 7)

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 33)

Read second time (House Journal-page 83)

Roll call Yeas-111 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 83)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 34)

Ratified R 262

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/12

Act No. 225

Page 1 of 1



