

## Session 119 - (2011-2012)

### S\*0168 (Rat #0262, Act #0225 of 2012) General Bill, By Shoopman, Verdin and Leventis

#### Summary: Timber

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 16-11-580, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PENALTIES FOR CUTTING, REMOVING, OR TRANSPORTING FOREST PRODUCTS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LANDOWNER, SO AS TO REVISE THE PENALTIES AND PROVIDE GRADUATED PENALTIES FOR FIRST AND SECOND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSES BASED ON THE VALUE OF THE FOREST PRODUCTS. - ratified title

12/01/10	Senate	Prefiled
12/01/10	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources
01/11/11	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 80)
01/11/11	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 80)
01/12/12	Senate	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 8)
03/28/12	Senate	Minority Report Removed (Senate Journal-page 39)
03/28/12	Senate	Committee Amendment Amended and Adopted (Senate Journal-page 39)
03/29/12	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 16)
03/29/12	Senate	Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 16)
03/29/12		Scrivener's error corrected
04/10/12	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 14)
04/17/12	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 7)
04/17/12	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 7)
05/30/12	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 33)
06/05/12	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 83)
06/05/12	House	Roll call Yeas-111 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 83)
06/06/12	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 34)
06/12/12		Ratified R 262
06/18/12		Signed By Governor
06/20/12		Effective date 07/01/12
06/26/12		Act No. 225